



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11860/2023 & CM APPL. 46295/2023**

RAJKIRAN YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr Anuj Kumar
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Dubey,
Advocates

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur
and Mr. Aditya Saxena, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.05.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to specially directed matter listed for hearing at 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 14.10.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 7, 2024

At