



2026:DHC:3284

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11860/2023 & CM APPL. 46295/2023**

RAJKIRAN YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma and Mr. Suresh
Kumar Garg, Advocates.

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF GENERAL
MANAGER AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel
Mr. Akshit Kapur and Ms. Vrinda Dhoot,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 11.02.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 14, 2024

DU