



2024-07-11 18:08:48

\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11860/2023 & CM APPL. 46295/2023

RAJKIRAN YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj
Kumar Sharma and Ms. Shivani
Dubey, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Mr.
Akshit Kapur, AOR and Ms. Riya
Sood, Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 08.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

SS