



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11860/2023, CM APPL. 46295/2023**

RAJKIRAN YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Umar
Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit,
Advocates.

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF GENERAL
MANAGER AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr.
Akshit Kapur, AOR with Ms. Riya
Sood, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.04.2026

%

Arguments heard. Orders reserved.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 13, 2026

nk